

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1156/2020

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Aryavarta Plywoods Ltd.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

08/10/2024

The matter comes upon an application (01/24) for taking the certified copy of decree dated 30.07.2019 on record and for considering the same within prescribed time.

We have perused the application.

Considering the fact that initially only nine defects have been pointed out and the defect No.10 was not pointed out to the appellant and appellant has already filed certified copy of the decree dated 30.07.2019, defect pointed out by the Registry is treated to be removed.

Application (01/24) is allowed.

Office to proceed.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J